# OP \$190,00 29735

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Georgia-Pacific Chemicals LLC		104/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koch Agronomic Services, LLC		
Street Address:	4111 East 37th Street North		
City:	Wichita		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	67220		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2973561	NITAMIN	
Registration Number:	3109032	NITAMIN	
Registration Number:	3307962	NITAMIN NFUSION	
Registration Number:	3412124	NITAMIN NFUSION	
Registration Number:	3140611	STEADY-DELIVERY	
Registration Number:	3286163	THE OPTIMAL NITROGEN DIET	
Serial Number:	77448176	THE NEW GREEN	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: vnorthcutt@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

900189342 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0016

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61445.390420				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valetta Northcutt/Paralegal					
Signature: /Val Northcutt/					
Date:	04/14/2011				
Total Attachments: 7 source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=KOCH AGRONOMICS - TM ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0017

### Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and KOCH AGRONOMIC SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A ("Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as referenced in the attached Purchase and Sale Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademarks due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignee shall request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or the analogous individual or agency responsible for trademarks, service marks, trade/assumed names in other countries referenced in Schedule A, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks, including any variations thereof, for the sole use and enjoyment of assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonably required) in the recordation of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on the respective dates written below.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC

Name: Richard G. Urschel

Title: President

Date: 4/1/2011

STATE OF GEORGIA )  COUNTY OF FULTON )	
On this IST day of APRIL RICHARDG. URSCHEL, personally known to me foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and GEORGIA-PACIFIC CHEMICALS LLC.	Notary Public  Expires  Expires  Expires  GEORGIA  JULY 15, 2012  AUBLIC  AUBLIC  AUBLIC  TON COMMINICATION  PUBLIC  TON COMMINICATION  TON COMMIN

KOCH AGRONOMIC SERVICES, LLC	
Ву;	
Name: Jamil A. Toubassi Title: Senior Vice President	
Title: Senior Vice President	$(M_8)$
Date:	CIES.

[Signature Page to Nitamin Trademark Assignment]

STATE OF Kansas )	
STATE OF Kansas ) COUNTY OF Sedgwick)	
On this 31 <sup>St</sup> day of Marchani Toubassi, personally known to me foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and KOCH AGRONOMIC SERVICES, LLC.	. 2011, there appeared before me e, who acknowledged that he/she signed the d deed on behalf and with full authority of
KRIS A. EKLUND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt, Exp. 8/23/2011	Notary Public

[Signature Page to Nitamin Trademark Assignment]

# Schedule A

Trademark Name	Country	Appl No	Appl Date	Reg No	Reg Date
NITAMIN	Argentina	2582973	4/12/2005	2110448	9/1/2006
NITAMINA	Argentina	2582974	4/12/2005	2110447	9/1/2006
NITAMIN	Australia	1097966	2/8/2006	1097966	9/19/2006
NITAMIN & Design	Australia	1189779	7/27/2007	1189779	3/11/2008
NITAMIN NEUSION	Australia	1189781	7/27/2007	1189781	3/11/2008
NITAMIN NFUSION &					
Design	Australia	1189777	7/27/2007	1189777	3/11/2008
NITAMIN	Brazil	827504039	6/13/2005	827504039	10/23/2007
NITAMIN & Design	Brazil	900868783	4/18/2008		
NITAMIN NFUSION	Brazil	830767282	9/23/2010		
NITAMIN NEUSION &	Б	000000000			
Design	Brazil	9006868910	4/18/2008		
NITAMINA	Brazil	827504047	6/13/2005	827504047	10/23/2007
NITAMIN	Canada	1289719	2/8/2006	TMA760068	2/24/2010
NITAMIN NEUSION	Canada	1324724	11/6/2006	TMA767268	5/19/2010
NITAMIN	Chile	727225	4/24/2006	768343	9/26/2006
NITAMINA	Chile	727226	4/24/2006	768344	9/29/2006
NITAMIN	China	5186869	3/2/2006	5186869	6/14/2009
NITAMIN	Colombia	6012337	2/8/2006	321989	9/26/2006
NITAMIN	Costa Rica	168229	5/22/2006	168229	6/11/2007
NITAMIN	EPO	4889796	2/8/2006	4889796	2/6/2007
NITAMIN	India	1310459	9/22/2004	466670	11/18/2005
NITAMIN NEUSION	India	1501785	11/7/2006	1501785	3/22/2010
STEADY-DELIVERY	India	1501787	11/7/2006	1501787	1/20/2011
NITAMIN	Japan	2006019064	3/3/2006	5004467	11/17/2006
NITAMIN	Mexico	765216	2/10/2006		
NITAMIN	Mexico	938468	6/4/2008		
NITAMIN & Design	Mexico	1079278	3/31/2010		e maje iliga i jar viim seks i ja samenimma kunnen kunnen kiri ali amanin kee seksi ali
NITAMIN NFUSION	Mexico	818061	11/8/2006		
NITAMIN NEUSION &					
Design	Mexico	1079279	3/31/2010		
NITAMINA	Mexico	795521	7/21/2006		
	New				
NITAMIN	Zealand	774113	8/17/2007		
NITAMIN & Design	New Zealand	774114	8/17/2007		
TATTAMIN & Design	New	//7117	0/1//2007	` <u> </u>	
NITAMIN NEUSION	Zealand	774120	8/17/2007		
NITAMIN NEUSION &	New				
Design	Zealand	774120	8/17/2007		······································
NITAMIN	Norway	200601347	2/10/2006	234799	9/7/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0023

Trademark Name	Country	Appl No	Appl Date	Reg No	Reg Date
	South				•
NITAMIN	Africa	2005/03442	2/22/2005	2005/03442	7/8/2008
NITAMIN	Turkey	2006005671	2/17/2006	200605671	2/17/2006
NITAMIN	USA	78/279751	7/28/2003	2973561	7/19/2005
NITAMIN & Design	USA	78/599798	4/1/2005	3109032	6/27/2006
NITAMIN NEUSION	USA	77/016558	10/9/2006	3307962	10/9/2007
NITAMIN NFUSION &					
Design	USA	77/020384	10/13/2006	3412124	4/15/2008
STEADY-DELIVERY	USA	78/419634	5/17/2004	3140611	9/5/2006
THE NEW GREEN	USA	77/448176	4/15/2008		
THE OPTIMAL NITROGEN DIET	USA	78/880564	5/10/2006	3286163	8/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 04/14/2011